Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Declaration of "Butterfly" of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

Reference: - Letter No. WLP/Res/2023/530 dated 19.05.2023 from PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

Government Order No:- 133 - JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: - 21 . 06.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the declaration of Blue Pansy (Junonia

Orithya) as Butterfly of the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: - 21, 06.2023

No: FST-WL/20/2023-02

Copy to the:-.

- 1. Secretary to the Government, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF), J&K.
- 6. PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.
- 7. Director Information, Jammu and Kashmir.
- 8. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K
- 9. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K
- 10. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 11. I/c Website/Government Order file (w.3s.c)/Stock file.

(Suhail ul

Deputy Secretary to the Government